M

GROUNDED

Returning to the Word of God again
and again as His story shapes ours.



Following Jesus. together. in and
for the word.

To be awelcoming and
gracious family grounded in the
Word of God and the story of
His love

Embodying the redemptive love
of Jesus in our communities and
throughout the world.

INviting all people into a Spirit-
led journey of transformation
iNnto Christlikeness.



Grounded in The Story of Jesus

Every day, competing stories fight for our attention and affections. We
are all being shaped by some story. As followers of Jesus, we believe
only His story leads to true life. At the start of a new year, we're
choosing to ground ourselves in that story.

One of the most powerful ways we do this is by letting the message of
Christ “dwell among us richly.” So, we invite you to open the Scriptures
together with us. Reading the same passages, wrestling with the same
questions, and making space each day for an encounter with Jesus.
Before we pick up a phone or open an inbox, we want to “let the peace
of Christ rule in our hearts” by giving God’s voice first and primary
place in our day.

Anchored in the Christian Year, our readings will follow the church’s
historic calendar, a rhythm that has grounded Christians in the story of
Jesus for centuries. Advent’s longing, Christmas’ wonder at “God-with-
us,” Epiphany’s light to the nations, Lent’s journey of repentance and
surrender, Easter’s resurrection joy, and Ordinary Time’s steady,
everyday faithfulness in the way of Jesus. Moving through the year
with this rhythm means we don't just learn Jesus’ story, we live inside
it, until it shapes our habits, our hopes, and the work of our hands.

Imagine our whole church grounded in the story of Jesus. Day by day,
our lives rooted and built up in Him, strengthened in faith and
overflowing with thankfulness. So let’s open the Scriptures together.
Let’'s tether our days to Jesus' life, devote our attention to His
presence, and step into this year hoping to be changed, challenged,
and transformed as we live in and from His story.



The Christian Year

The Christian Year is an annual rhythm of seasons and holy days that walks us
through the life of Jesus (His birth, ministry, death, resurrection, and ongoing work
through the Spirit) so our lives are continually grounded in His story rather than
the stories that surround us.

Advent reflects our longing and waiting for Jesus, so we'll learn to wait, watch,
and hope for Jesus' return. “Those who hope in the Lord will renew their
strength.” (Isaiah 40:31)

Christmas reflects Jesus’ birth and incarnation, so we'll celebrate the gift of
“God-with-us” with joy, generosity, and rest. “The Word became flesh and made
his dwelling among us.” (John 1:14)

Epiphany reflects the revealing of Jesus to the world, so we'll pay attention to
how Jesus is revealed in Scripture and in our world through his followers. (Jan. 6"
- Feb. 17™) “Arise, shine, for your light has come.” (Isaiah 60:1)

Lent reflects Jesus’ journey toward the cross, so we'll simplify and surrender,
repenting of sin, letting go of lesser loves through fasting, prayer, and generosity.
(Feb. 18" - April 4™ “Return to me with all your heart.” (Joel 2:12)

Easter reflects Jesus’ resurrection and victory over death, so we'll rejoice in the
risen Christ and practice resurrection living. (April 5 - May 24" “He is not here;
he has risen!” (Luke 24:6)

Ordinary Time reflects the ongoing life and ministry of Jesus in and through the
Church, so we'll learn to follow Jesus in the “ordinary” days, growing slowly but
steadily in his likeness. (May 25" - Nov. 29") “Remain in me and I in you, you will
bear much fruit” (John 15:5)
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How to use this book:

In the pages that follow, you'll find a daily Bible reading plan shaped by the
Christian Year, an ancient, global rhythm that walks us through the story of Jesus’
birth, life, death, resurrection, and promised return. As we follow this pattern
together, we are learning to let Jesus’ story shape our story, so we can truly
become a people who are following Jesus, together, in and for the world.

This guide invites you to meet with God using the acronym ROOT. ROOT is a
simple, intentional way to engage the Word of God so that your life becomes
more deeply grounded in the way of Jesus.

Each day, we encourage you to set aside time to be still and allow the Holy Spirit
to shape your life through the Word of God using these four steps:

R -Rest in God’s presence

Begin by pausing. Set aside distractions and become present to God. Take a few
deep breaths. Give yourself a moment to become aware of God’s presence with
you. Ask the Holy Spirit to center your attention and open your heart to receive
what God wants to reveal through the Scriptures.

O - Observe the Word

Read the Scripture passage for the day slowly and attentively. Pause for a quiet
moment to listen, then consider reading it again.

o What words, phrases, or images capture your attention?
o What questions rise up?
o What stands out to you?

Write down your observations without rushing to explain or apply, simply notice.
O - Offer your reflections

Take time to reflect on what God might be saying to you through the passage.
How does this intersect with your current life, relationships, or challenges? What

is being stirred in you? Conviction, hope, comfort, clarity?

Journal your reflections and your response. Be honest with God as you offer your
thoughts, feelings, and circumstances to Him.

T - Take it into your day

Let God’s Word take root and form your life. How might today’s Scripture shape
your actions, words, and mindset? What is one step of obedience you can take
today?

Write down a practical way you will live out what God has shown you. End by
writing a brief prayer of devotion and surrender, or consider using a prayer from
the following page.



Prayers to consider:

The Lord’s Prayer
Our Father in heaven, holy is your name, your kingdom come, your will be done,
on earth as it is in heaven. Give us this day our daily bread. Forgive us our sins as
we forgive those who sin against us. Lead us not into temptation, but deliver us
from evil. For yours is the kingdom, the power, and the glory, forever. Amen.

Covenant Prayer ofJohn Wesley
Lord,  am no longer my own, but Yours. Put me to what You will, rank me with
whom You will. Put me to doing, put me to suffering. Let me be employed for You
or laid aside for You, exalted for You or brought low for You. Let me be full, let me
be empty. Let me have all things, let me have nothing. | freely and heartily yield all
things to Your pleasure and disposal. And now, O glorious and blessed God,
Father, Son, and Holy Spirit,, You are mind and | am Yours. So be it. And the
covenant which | have made on earth, let it be ratified in heaven. Amen

Prayer of St. Francis
Lord, make me an instrument of your peace. Where there is hatred, let me sow
love; where there is injury, pardon; where there is doubt, faith; where there is
despair, hope; where there is darkness, light; and where there is sadness, joy. O
Divine Master, grant that | may not so much seek to be consoled as to console; to
be understood as to understand; to be loved as to love. For it is in giving that we
receive; it is in pardoning that we are pardoned; and it is in dying that we are born
to eternal life. Amen.

Prayer of St. Patrick
Christ with me, Christ before me, Christ behind me, Christ in me, Christ beneath
me, Christ above me, Christ on my right, Christ on my left, Christ when | lie down,
Christ when | sit, Christ when | stand, Christ in the heart of everyone who thinks of
me, Christ in the mouth of everyone who speaks of me, Christ in every eye that
sees me, Christ in every ear that hears me. Amen.

Prayer of St. Benedict
Gracious and holy Father, give me wisdom to perceive you, intelligence to fathom
you, patience to wait for you, eyes to behold you, a heart to meditate upon you,
and a life to proclaim you, through the power of the Spirit of Jesus Christ our
Lord. Amen.



DAILY READING PLAN

January

Thursday. Jan. 1 - Isaiah 9:1-7
Friday. Jan. 2 - Isaian 11:1-10
Saturday. Jan. 3 - Isaiah 40:1-8
sunday. Jan. 4 - Matthew 1:1-17
Monday. Jan 5 - Matthew 1:18-25

Epiphany

Epiphany of the Lord

Tuesday. Jan. 6 - Matthew 2:1-12
Wed.. Jan. 7 - Matthew 2:13-18
Thur., Jan. 8 - Matthew 2:19-23
Friday. Jan. 9 - Matthew 3:1-6
Saturday. Jan. 10 - Matthew 3:7-12

Baptism of the Lord

Sun.. Jan. 11 - Matt. 3:13-17, Ps. 29
Monday. Jan. 12 - Matthew 4:1-1]
Tues.. Jan. 13 - Matthew 4:12-17
Wed.. Jan. 14 - Matthew 4:18-25
Thursday. Jan. 15 - Matthew 5:1-12
Friday. Jan. 16 - Matthew 5:13-20
Sat.. Jan. 17 - Matthew 5:21-26

Sunday. Jan. 18 - Matthew 5:27-30
Monday. Jan. 19 - Matthew 5:31-37
Tues.. Jan. 20 - Matthew 5:38-42
Wednesday. Jan. 21 - Matthew
5:43-48

Thurs.. Jan. 22 - Matthew 6:1-4
Friday. Jan. 23 - Matthew 6:5-8
Saturday. Jan 24 - 6:9-15

Sun.. Jan. 25 - Matthew 6:16-24

Mon.. Jan. 26 - Matthew 6:25-34
Tuesday. Jan. 27 - Matthew 7:1-6
Wed.. Jan. 28 - Matthew 7:7-12

Thurs.. Jan. 29 - Matthew 7:13-20
Friday. Jan. 30 - Matthew 7:21-29
Saturday. Jan. 31 - Matthew 8:1-4

February

sunday. Feb. 1- Matthew 8:5-13
Monday. Feb. 2 - Matthew 8:14-22
Tuesday. Feb. 3 - Matthew 8:23-27
Wednesday. Feb. 4 - Matthew 8:28-34
Thursday. Feb. 5 - Matthew 9:1-8
Friday. Feb. 6 - Matthew 9:9-13
Saturday. Feb. 7 - Matthew 9:14-17

Sunday. Feb. 8 - Matthew 9:18-26
Monday. Feb. 9 - Matthew 9:27-34
Tuesday. Feb. 10 - Matthew 9:35-38
Wednesday. Feb. 11 - Matthew 10:1-15
Thursday. Feb. 12 - Matthew 10:16-25
Friday. Feb. 13 - Matthew 10:26-33
Saturday. Feb. 14. - Matthew 10:34-39

sunday. Feb. 15 - Matthew 10:40-42
Monday. Feb. 16 - Matthew 11:1-19
Tuesday. Feb. 17 - Matthew 11:20-24

LENT

Ash Wednesday

Wed.. Feb. 18 - Matt. 11:25-30. Joel 2:12-13
Thursday. Feb. 19 - Matthew 12:1-8
Friday. Feb. 20 - Matthew 12:9-14
Saturday. Feb. 21 - Matthew 12:15-21

sunday. Feb. 22 - Matthew 12:22-32
Monday. Feb. 23 - Matthew 12:33-45
Tuesday. Feb. 24 - Matthew 12:46-50
Wednesday. Feb. 25 - Matthew 13:1-9
Thursday. Feb. 26 - Matthew 13:10-17
Friday. Feb. 27 - Matthew 13:18-23
Saturday. Feb. 28 - Matthew 13:24-30



READING PLAN (CONT.)

March

sunday. Mar. 1 - Matthew 13:31-35
Monday. Mar. 2 - Matthew 13:36-43
Tuesday. Mar. 3 - Matthew 13:44-46

Wednesday. Mar. 4 - Matthew 13:47-52

Thursday. Mar. 5 - Matthew 13:53-58
Friday. Mar. 6 - Matthew 14:1-12
Saturday. Mar. 7 - Matthew 14:13-21

Ssunday. Mar. 8 - Matthew 14:22-36
Monday. Mar. 9 - Matthew 15:1-11
Tuesday. Mar. 10 - Matthew 15:12-20

Wednesday. Mar. 11 - Matthew 15:21-28

Thursday. Mar. 12 - Matthew 15:29-39
Friday. Mar. 13 - Matthew 16:1-12
Saturday. Mar. 14 - Matthew 16:13-20

Sunday. Mar. 15 - Matthew 16:21-28
Monday. Mar. 16 - Matthew 17:1-13
Tuesday. Mar. 17 - Matthew 17:14-21

Wednesday. Mar. 18 - Matthew 17:22-27

Thursday. Mar. 19 - Matthew 18:1-9
Friday. Mar. 20 - Matthew 18:10-14
Saturday. Mar. 21 - Matthew 18:15-20

sunday. Mar. 22 - Matthew 18:21-35
Monday. Mar. 23 - Matthew 19:1-12
Tuesday. Mar. 24 - Matthew 19:13-15

Wednesday. Mar. 25 - Matthew 19:16-30

Thursday. Mar. 26 - Matthew 20:1-16
Friday. Mar. 27 - Matthew 20:17-28

Saturday. Mar. 28 - Matthew 20:39-34

Palm Sunday

Ssunday. Mar. 29 - Matthew 211-46
Monday. Mar. 30 - Matthew 22:1-46
Tuesday. Mar. 31 - Matthew 23:1-39
Wed. Apr. 1 - Matthew 24:1-25:46
Thursday. Apr. 2 - Matthew 26:1-75
Good Friday

Friday. Apr. 3 - Matthew 27:1-56
Saturday. Apr. 4 - Matthew 27:57-66

EASTER

Easter Sunday

Sunday. Apr. 5 - Matthew 28:1-20
Monday. Apr. 6 - Psalm 148
Tuesday. Apr. 7 - 1Cor. 15:1-11
Wednesday. Apr. 8 - 1Cor. 15:12-19
Thursday. Apr. 9 - 1Cor. 15:20-34
Friday. Apr. 10 - 1 Cor. 15:35-49
Saturday. Apr. 11 -1 Cor. 15:50-58

sunday. Apr. 12 - Psalm 18
Monday. Apr. 13 - Romans 6:1-11
Tuesday. Apr. 14 - John 11:1-6
Wednesday. Apr. 15 - John 11:17-27
Thursday. Apr. 16 - John 11:28-37
Friday. Apr. 17 - John 11:38-44
Saturday. Apr. 18 - Acts 17:22-23

sunday. April 19 - Psalm 25
Monday. April 20 -1 Cor. 1:18-31
Tuesday. April 21 - 2 Cor. 12:1-10
Wed.. April 22 - Colossians 1:9-23
Thursday. April 23 - Ephesians 1:1-14
Friday. April 24 - 1 Peter 1:1-9
Saturday. April 25 - Romans 1:1-17

Ssunday. April 26 - Psalm 89
Monday. April 27 - John 12:20-36
Tuesday. April 28 - Luke 5:27-39
Wednesday. April 29 - Luke 9:57-62
Thursday. April 30 - Luke 7:21-35

May
Friday. May 1 - Hebrews 10:19-25
Saturday. May 2 - John 14:1-14

Sunday. May 3 - Psalm 93
Monday. May 4 - John 15:1-11
Tuesday. May 5 - 2 Cor. 4
Wednesday. May 6 - 2 Cor. 5:1-10
Thursday. May 7 - Acts 11:19-26



READING PLAN (CONT.)

Friday. May 8 - 1John 3:11-24
Saturday. May 9 - John 10:1-18
Sunday. May 10 - Psalm 116
Mon.. May 11 - Romans 8:31-39
Tues..May 12 - Matt. 7:21-35
Wed.. May 13 - 1Cor. 15:1-28

Ascension of the Lord
Thur. May 14 - Acts T1-11. Eph.
115-23

Friday. May 15 - Isaiah 25:1-9
Sat.. May 16 - Rom. 1:1-7. 16-17

Sunday. May 17 - Psalm 65
Mon.. May 18 - Colossians 3:1-17
Tues. May 19 - Ezekiel 36:22-32
Wed.. May 20 - Luke 19:1-10
Thursday. May 21 - John 9
Friday. May 22 - Acts 26:2-29
Sat.. May 23 - Ephesians 5:1-20

Pentecost Sunday
Sunday. May 24 - Acts 2

ORDINARY TIME

Mon.. May 25 - Mark 5:25-34
Tuesday. May 26 - Luke 9:10-17
Wed. May 27 - Mark 5:21-24.
35-43

Thurs.. May 28 - Luke 8:22-25
Friday. May 29 - Mark 5:1-20
Saturday. May 30 - Mark 2:1-12
Sunday. May 31 - Psalm 16

June

Mon.. June 1-1Samuel 3:1-14
Tues. June 2 - 1Samuel 3:15-21
Wednesday. June 3 - Luke 1:38
Thurs.. June 4 - Acts 10:34-43
Friday. June 5 - Psalm 10:12-18
Sat. June 6 - Luke 5:33-39

sunday. June 7 - Psalm 146

Monday. June 8 - Colossians 1:1-14
Tuesday. June 9 - Colossians 1:14-29
Wednesday. June 10 - Colossians 2:1-15
Thursday. June 11 - Colossians 2:16-23
Friday. June 12 - Colossians 3

Saturday. June 13 - Colossians 4

Ssunday. June 14 - Psalm 19

Monday. June 15 - Joel 2:18-27
Tuesday. June 16 - Isaiah 63:7-14
Wednesday. June 17 - Exodus 33:7-23
Thursday. June 18 - Revelation 21:1-7
Friday. June 19 - Matthew 1:18-25
Saturday. June 20 - Luke 24:13-35

Sunday. June 21 - Psalm 133
Monday. June 22 - Colossians 3:5-17
Tuesday. June 23 - Ephesians 4:1-16
Wednesday. June 24 - Philemon
Thursday. June 25 -1 Cor. 6:1-10
Friday. June 26 - 1Cor. 3:5-23
Saturday. June 27 - Romans 12:1-21

Sunday. June 28 - Psalm 19
Monday. June 29 - Ruth
Tuesday. June 30 - Ruth 2:1-16

July

Wednesday. July 1- Ruth 2:17-23
Thursday. July 2 - Ruth 3

Friday. July 3 - Ruth 4:1-12
Saturday. July 4 - Ruth 4:13-22

sunday. July 5 - Psalm 130

Monday. July 6 - John 17:1-5

Tuesday. July 7 -Romans 6:1-11
Wednesday. July 8 - Ephesians 2:1-10
Thursday. July 9 - Galatians 2:11-21
Friday. July 10 - Romans 6:15-23
Saturday. July 11 - Romans 8:18-30



READING PLAN (CONT.)

Sunday. July 12 - Psalm 22
Monday. July 13 - Matthew 16:13-20
Tuesday. July 14 - Mark 10:46-52

Wednesday. July 15 - Matthew 12:46-50

Thursday. July 16 - Mark 8:14-21
Friday. July 17 - Luke 6:46-49
Saturday. July 18 - John 21:15-17

Sunday. July 19 - Psalm 110:1-16
Monday. July 20 - Matthew 5:1-26
Tuesday. July 21 - Matthew 5:27-48
Wednesday. July 22 - Matthew 6:1-18
Thursday. July 23 - Matthew 6:19-34
Friday. July 24 - Matthew 7:1-14
Saturday. July 25 - Matthew 7:15-29

Sunday. July 26 - Psalm 62
Monday. July 27 - Galatians 5:1-15
Tuesday. July 28 - Psalm 32
Wednesday. July 29 - John 10:1-18
Thursday. July 30 - 1Peter 2:9-25
Friday. July 31 - Daniel 3:8-18

August

Saturday. August 1-1Cor. 10:14-33
Sunday. August 2 - Psalm 131
Monday. August 3 - Philippians 2:1-18
Tuesday. August 4 - 1Peter 3:8-12
Wednesday. August 5 - Zephaniah 3
Thursday. August 6 - Romans 13:1-10
Friday. August 7 - 2 Chronicles 7:11-22
Saturday. August 8 - Isaiah 57:14-21

Sunday. August 9 - Psalm 32
Monday. August 10 - 2 Cor. 3:2-3
Tuesday. August 11 - Luke 6:27-36
Wednesday. August 12 - Luke 6:37-42
Thursday. August 13 - Luke 17:1-6
Friday. August 14 - 1John 2:1-17
Saturday. August 15 - Acts 10:34-43

Sunday. August 16 - Psalm 41

Mon.. August 17 - John 18:15-18. 25-27
Tuesday. August 18 - Hosea 2:14-23
Wed.., August 19- Leviticus 25:8-22
Thursday. August 20 - Psalm 94
Friday. August 21 - 2 Cor. 5:11-21

Sat.. August 22 - Galatians 6:1-10

Sunday. August23 - Psalm 34
Monday. August 24 - John 21:15-23
Tuesday. August 25 -Isaiah 53:4-6
Wed.. August 26 - 2 Cor. 4:7-18
Thursday. August 27 - Acts 7:54-60
Friday. August 28 - Luke 14:25-33
Saturday. August 29 - 2 Cor. 13:5-10

Sunday. August 30 - Psalm 12
Mon.. August 31 - Colossians 1:3-14

September

Tuesday. Sept. 1 - Nehemiah 1:1-11
Wednesday. Sept. 2 - Luke 11:5-13
Thursday. Sept. 3 - James 5:12-20
Friday. Sept. 4 - Luke 22:31-34
Saturday. Sept. 5 - Matthew 6:5-15

Sunday. Sept. 6 - Psalm 27
Monday. Sept. 7 - Hebrews 13:1-6
Tuesday. Sept. 8 - Psalm 56
Wednesday. Sept. 9 - Mark 6:45-53
Thursday. Sept. 10 - 2 Kings 6:8-23
Friday. Sept. 11 - Isaiah 12:1-6
Saturday. Sept. 12 - 1John 4:13-21

Sunday. Sept. 13 - Psalm 71

Monday. Sept. 14 - Matthew 11:25-30
Tuesday. Sept. 15 - Isciah 40:27-31
Wednesday. Sept. 16 -Psalm 116:1-7
Thursday. Sept. 17 - Hebrews 4:1-11
Friday. Sept. 18 - Jeremiah 6:1-16
Saturday. Sept. 19 - Mark 6:30-42



READING PLAN (CONT.)

Sunday. Sept. 20 - Psalm 36
Mon. Sept. 21 - Romans 6:12-14
Tues. Sept. 22 - Prov. 8:32-36
Wed.. Sept. 23 - Matt. 10:34-39
Thurs.. Sept. 24 - Deut. 30:15-20
Friday. Sept. 25 - John 3:31-36
Sat. Sept. 26 - John 6:35-40

Sunday. Sept. 27 - Psalm 72

Mon.. Sept. 28 - Ezekiel 34:1-16
Tues.. Sept. 29 - Exodus 6:1-13
Wed.. Sept. 30 - Psalm 89:1-14

October

Thurs. October 1 - Luke 11:37-44
Fri.. October 2 - James 3:13-18
Saturday. October 3 -
Ephesians 4:17-24

Sunday. October 4 - Psalm 103
Mon. October 5 - Eph. 4:25-5:2
Tues.. October 6 - Gen. 9:8-17
Wed., October 7 - John 4:7-26
Thurs.. October 8 - Ex. 2:1-10
Fri.. October 9 - 1 Peter 1:3-12
Sat.. Oct. 10 - Matt. 20:29-34

Sunday. October 11 - Psalm 92
Mon. October 12 - Gen. 9:8-17
Tues.. October 13 - Is. 63:7-9
Wed.. October 14 - Rom. 5:1-11
Thurs., October 15 - 1Pet. 2:1-10
Fri.. October 16 - Isaiah 45:1-8
Sat.. October 17 - Joel 2:18-27

Sunday. October 18 - Psalm 127
Mon. Oct. 19 - Prov. 2:1-15. 20-22
Tues.. Oct. 20 - 2 Chron. 1.7-13
Wed.. October 21 -1Cor. 2:6-16
Thurs.. Oct. 22 - Job 28:12-28
Fri.. October 23 - James 1:19-27
Sat.. October 24 - Matt. 18:1-5

Sunday. October 25 - Psalm 119:73-80
Monday. October 26 - Isciah 11:1-9
Tuesday. October 27 - John 1:29-39
Wednesday. October 28 - Deut. 32:1-14
Thursday. October 29 - Rev. 5

Friday. October 30 - Acts 8:26-40
Saturday. October 31 - 1Peter 1:17-25

November

sunday. November 1- Psalm 63
Monday. November 2 - Exodus 17:1-7
Tuesday. Novemlber 3 - John 4:7-15
Wed.. November 4 - John 7:37-39
Thursday. November 5 - Isaiah 12:1-6
Friday. November 6 - Isaiah 42:1-9
Saturday. November 7 - Rev. 7:13-17

Sunday. November 8 - Psalm 8
Monday. Novemlber 9 - Matt. 6:16-18
Tuesday. November 10 - Isaiah 58:6-9
Wednesday. November 11 - Acts 13:1-3
Thursday. November 12 - Acts 14:21-23
Friday. November 13 - Ezra 8:21-23
Saturday. November 14 - Luke 2:36-38

sunday. November 15 - Psalm 126
Monday. Novemlber 16 - John 3:1-8
Tuesday. November 17 - Matt. 3:13-17
Wed.. November 18 - Eph. 4:17-32
Thursday. November 19 - 2 Cor. 5:16-21
Friday. November 20 - Isaiah 43:1-13
Saturday. November 21 - Rom. 4:16-25

Christ the King Sunday

Sun..Nov. 22 - Psalm 40.1Cor. 15:20-28
Mon.. November 23 - Jeremiah 31:31-34
Tuesday. November 24 - Isaiah 43:14-21
Wed.. November 25 - 2 Cor. 5:16-21
Thursday. Novemlber 26 - Rev. 21:1-5
Friday. November 27 - 2 Cor. 3:1-6
Saturday. Novemiber 28 - John 13:31-35
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May the God who sees you, knows
you., and loves you, ground His
word and the story of his love,

deeply inside you.

WWW.journeysherwood.org



